## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/21/2010

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CACE Technologies, Inc.		02/12/2013	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Riverbed Technology, Inc.	
Street Address:	199 Fremont Street	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94105	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3318287	AIRPCAP	
Registration Number:	3290864	CACE TECHNOLOGIES	
Registration Number:	3827092	WIFIPILOT	
Registration Number:	3711426	TURBOCAP	
Registration Number:	3698106	CACE PILOT	
Registration Number:	3823553	PILOT	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 3172317433

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 3172361313 Email: dwong@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: David A.W. Wong, Barnes & Thomburg LLP

Address Line 1: 11 South Meridian Street

TRADEMARK REEL: 004970 FRAME: 0210

3348987

CH \$165.00

900247885

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204-3535		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	34963-100	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David A.W. Wong	
Signature:	/dwong/	
Date:	02/25/2013	
Total Attachments: 2 source=NUNCCASE#page1.tif source=NUNCCASE#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004970 FRAME: 0211

### NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, CACE Technologies, Inc., a California Corporation, having a place of business at 1949 Fifth Street, Suite 103, Davis, California ("Assignor"), hereby assigns sets over, and transfers, *nunc pro tunc*, effective as of October 21, 2010 to Riverbed Technology, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at 199 Fremont Street, San Francisco, California ("Assignee"), all of its rights, title, and interest in and to the trademarks and registrations thereof identified in <a href="Exhibit A">Exhibit A</a> attached hereto (the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Trademarks with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and on behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks in the Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

Assignor:

CACE Technologies, Inc.

Signed:

Jerry Kennelly, President

Date:

Date:

or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

§ §

COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO

On 12 February 2013, before me, Donna Kay Campbell, Notary Public, personally appeared berry lennelly, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are-subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their-authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their-signature(s) on the instrument the person(s),

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(Notary Signature)

(seal)

DONNA KAY CAMPBELL Commission # 1880116 Notary Public - California San Francisco County My Comm. Expires Feb 13, 2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 004970 FRAME: 0212

# Schedule A

Trademark	US Serial No.	US Registration No.
ÄirPcap	78959153	3318287
CACE	78887385	3290864
WINPCAP	78586095	3134314
WIFIPILOT	77768724	3827092
TurboCap	77665636	3711426
CACE PILOT	77665054	3698106
W/(PILOT	77483013	3823553

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004970 FRAME: 0213

**RECORDED: 02/25/2013**